RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
PATENTS ONLY				
		record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1.Name of conveying party Francis Kapo Tse	(ies) December 16, 2005	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Ramesh Nagarajan	December 2, 2005			
John Christopher Cassidy	December 16, 2005			
Chia-Hao Lee	December 13, 2005	Name: Xerox Corporation		
John W. Wu	December 2, 2005	Internal Address: PO Box 1600		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? ☐Yes ☒No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s)See Above in Box 1		Street Address: 800 Long Ridge Road City: Stamford		
⊠ Assignment		State: Connecticut		
⊠ Assignment		Country: US Zip: 06904-1600		
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ⊠No		
Application or patent nu A. Patent Application No.(s		s document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)		
11/281,267				
Attorney Docket: 20042011-US-NP Additional numbers attached? Yes No				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of Applications and patents involved: 1		
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00		
Name: Michael J. Nickerson		☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card		
Internal Address: Basch & Nickerson LLP		☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 1777 Penfield Road		☐ Enclosed		
City: Penfield		None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information		
State: New York Zip: 14526		a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date		
Phone Number: 585-899-3970				
Fax Number: 585-899-3973		b. Deposit Account Number 24-0037		
Email Address: mnickerson@bnpatentlaw.com		Authorized User Name Michael J. Nickerson		
9. Signature: Mame of Person Signing Michael	J. Nickerson, 33,265	Date January 3, 2006		
TABLE OF FEMALES INC.				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450. Alexandria. V.A. 22313-1450

Attorney Docket No.: 20042011-US-NP

entitled METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR IMPROVED COPY QUALITY IN A MULTIFUNCTION REPROGRAPHIC SYSTEM (the "Application") for inventions disclosed or claimed therein (the "Invention(s)"), which Application:
 is being executed concurrently herewith, was first executed on was filed on November 17, 2005 as Application Number 11/281,267. claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application(s) No(s). filed .
Xerox Corporation, a New York Corporation, on behalf of itself, its successors and assigns, and its legal representatives ("Xerox"), is entitled to all rights in the Application and the Invention(s), and the full cooperation of the Inventor(s).
For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Inventor(s) hereby sell(s), assign(s), and transfer(s) to Xerox the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in the Application and the Invention(s), in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries, including all applications, patents, design registrations and publications obtained or derived therefrom, world wide, and all priority rights under all present or future conventions and treaties, and any provisional applications for which priority is claimed in the Application; and
 request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents to issue all U.S. Letters Patent granted thereon to Xerox; agree that Xerox may apply for and receive all foreign Letters Patent thereon; agree to execute all papers and take all actions necessary or desirable in connection therewith requested by Xerox; and authorize Xerox to subsequently enter the Application Number on this Assignment, if not already entered above.
Francis Kapo Tse Date 12/16/05
Ramesh Nagarajan
Date
John Christopher Cassidy Date 12/16/05
Chia-Hao Lee Date

John W. Wu

Date

Attorney Docket No.: 20042011-US-NP

The undersigned is/are the named inventor(s) (the "Inventor(s)") on a United entitled METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR IMPROVED COPY QUALITY I REPROGRAPHIC SYSTEM (the "Application") for inventions disclosed "Invention(s)"), which Application:	114 7	, ,,,,	
 is being executed concurrently herewith, was first executed on was filed on November 17, 2005 as Application Number 11/281,267. claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application(s) No(s). filed . 			

Xerox Corporation, a New York Corporation, on behalf of itself, its successors and assigns, and its legal representatives ("Xerox"), is entitled to all rights in the Application and the Invention(s), and the full cooperation of the Inventor(s).

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Inventor(s) hereby sell(s), assign(s), and transfer(s) to Xerox the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in the Application and the Invention(s), in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries, including all applications, patents, design registrations and publications obtained or derived therefrom, world wide, and all priority rights under all present or future conventions and treaties, and any provisional applications for which priority is claimed in the Application; and

- (1) request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents to issue all U.S. Letters Patent granted thereon to Xerox;
- (2) agree that Xerox may apply for and receive all foreign Letters Patent thereon;
- (3) agree to execute all papers and take all actions necessary or desirable in connection therewith requested by Xerox; and
- (4) authorize Xerox to subsequently enter the Application Number on this Assignment, if not already entered above.

Francis Kapo Tse	Date
N. lamos	
Ramesh Nagarajan	Date 12/1/05
John Christopher Cassidy	Date
Chia-Hao Lee	Date
John W. Wu	Date

Attorney Docket No.: 20042011-US-NP

		Au	torriey Docker	. NO 20042011-03-141
The undersigned is/are the entitled METHOD AND REPROGRAPHIC SYSTE "Invention(s)"), which Application:	SYSTEM FOR IMPR	OVED COPY	QUALITY IN	
☐ was first execut ⊠ was filed on No	ed concurrently herewith, ied on vember 17, 2005 as App efit of U.S. Provisional App			
Xerox Corporation, a New representatives ("Xerox"), cooperation of the Inventor	is entitled to all rights			
For valuable consideration assign(s), and transfer(s) to Invention(s), in and for the patents, design registration rights under all present o priority is claimed in the Ap	o Xerox the entire and ex United States, its territor ns and publications obta r future conventions and	clusive right, title ries, and all foreig lined or derived t	and interest in n countries, in herefrom, worl	the Application and the cluding all applications ld wide, and all priority
(2) agree that Xerox may(3) agree to execute all requested by Xerox; a	missioner of Patents to is apply for and receive all papers and take all ac and ubsequently enter the A	foreign Letters Pa tions necessary	tent thereon; or desirable i	n connection therewith
Francis Kapo Tse		La La Allanda.		
	Date			
Ramesh Nagarajan	Date	address from		
John Christopher Cassidy				

Chia-Hao Lee

Date

12/13/05

Date

John W. Wu

Date

Attorney Docket No.: 20042011-US-NP

entitled METHOD AN REPROGRAPHIC SYS "Invention(s)"),	D SYSTEM FOR IMPROVED COPY QUALITY IN A MULTIFUNCTION TEM (the "Application") for inventions disclosed or claimed therein (the
which Application:	
☐ was first exec ☑ was filed on I	uted concurrently herewith, cuted on November 17, 2005 as Application Number 11/281,267. nefit of U.S. Provisional Application(s) No(s). filed.
	ew York Corporation, on behalf of itself, its successors and assigns, and its lega '), is entitled to all rights in the Application and the Invention(s), and the ful tor(s).
assign(s), and transfer(s Invention(s), in and for t patents, design registra	ion, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Inventor(s) hereby sell(s) to Xerox the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in the Application and the Luited States, its territories, and all foreign countries, including all applications and publications obtained or derived therefrom, world wide, and all priority or future conventions and treaties, and any provisional applications for which Application; and
(2) agree that Xerox m(3) agree to execute requested by Xerox	ommissioner of Patents to issue all U.S. Letters Patent granted thereon to Xerox; ay apply for and receive all foreign Letters Patent thereon; all papers and take all actions necessary or desirable in connection therewith; and subsequently enter the Application Number on this Assignment, if not already
Francis Kapo Tse	Date
Ramesh Nagarajan	Date

Chia-Hao Lee

John Christopher Cassidy

Date

Date

RECORDED: 01/03/2006